12018/1/2024-SSS 1/73261/2025

File No.:12018/1/2024-SSS

भारत सरकार

Government of India सांख्यिकी और कार्यक्रम कार्यान्वयन मंत्रालय Ministry of Statistics and Programme Implementation अधीनस्थ सांख्यिकीय सेवा प्रभाग Subordinate Statistical Service Division

Room No. 414. Khurshid Lal Bhawan. कक्ष सं ४१४,खुर्शिद लाल भवन, Janpath, New Delhi-110001 . जनपथ, नई दिल्ली- ११०००१ दिनांक्/Dated- .02.2025

Office Order कार्यालय आदेश

Subject: Technical Resignation With lien in respect of Sh. Shishir Dwivedi, SSO, (EC-6622), NSO (FOD) SRO Indore -acceptance thereof-regarding.

Consequent upon his selection to post of Economic Officer in Department of Rural Development, Ministry of Rural Development conducted through UPSC Recruitment (Adv. No. 05/2024 dated 09.03.2024 Vacancy No. 24030507409), the Competent Authority of Subordinate Statistical Service, M/o Statistics & Programme Implementation is pleased to accept the technical resignation with lien tendered by Sh. Shishir Dwivedi, SSO, (EC-6622) with immediate effect and the lien will be maintained in SSS for a period of two years from the date of relieving of the officer.

2. The office of NSO (FOD) SRO Indore where Sh. Shishir Dwivedi, SSO, (EC-6622) is presently posted, is accordingly, directed to relieve the officer with immediate effect for enabling him to join to the post of Economic Officer in Department of Rural Development, Ministry of Rural Development.

> (Mahalingaraya) Deputy Director

Distribution:-

- 1. Sh. Shivaji Narasu Patil, Director, NSO(FOD) HQ, Sankhyiki Bhawan, CBD Shahdara, New Delhi-110032.
- 2. Head of office, NSO (FOD) SRO Indore.
- 3. Sh. Shishir Dwivedi, SSO, (EC-6622), NSO (FOD) SRO Indore .

Copy to:

- 1. The Computer Centre (DIID), MoSPI, R K Puram with the request to make necessary arrangement(s) for placing this order on the website of MoSPI;
- 2. Master Set 2025;
- 3. Database of SSS Division.